
Ministry

Day Event Passage Leader Preacher Bible Prayers Chalice

Sun, 19 Jan 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Sun, 26 Jan 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Colossians 1: 9 - 14

Sun, 02 Feb 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Colossians 1: 15 - 20

Sun, 09 Feb 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Colossians 1:21 - 27

Sun, 16 Feb 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Colossians 1: 28 - 2: 5
(Part 1)

Sun, 23 Feb 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Colossians 1: 28 - 2: 5
(Part 2)

Elaine Strachan-Hall Jaki North

Sun, 02 Mar 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Colossians 2: 6 - 15 Rachel Harvey Avril Howe

Sun, 09 Mar 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Colossians 2: 16 - 23 Diane Todd Marigold Short

Sun, 16 Mar 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Colossians 3: 1 - 11 Terri Ward Jaki North

Sun, 23 Mar 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch

Colossians 3: 12 - 17 Paul Freake Avril Howe
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Sun, 30 Mar 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Colossians 8: 18 - 4: 1 Elaine Strachan-Hall Jaki North

Sun, 06 Apr 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Colossians 4: 2 - 18 Rachel Harvey Marigold Short

Sun, 13 Apr 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Matthew 21: 1-17 Steve Short Steve Short Terri Ward Jaki North

Fri, 18 Apr 2025 10:30am Good Friday
Service

Matthew 27: 45-56 Steve Short Steve Short Rachel Harvey Marigold Short

Sun, 20 Apr 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Matthew 28: 1-15 Steve Short Steve Short Rachel Harvey Marigold Short

Sun, 27 Apr 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Matthew 28: 16-20 Dan McGowan Dan McGowan Elaine Strachan-Hall Jaki North

Sun, 04 May 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Nehemiah 1: 1-3
(Intro)

Steve Short Steve Short Elaine Strachan-Hall Marigold Short

Sun, 11 May 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Habakkuk 3: 1-19 Steve Short Simon Donohoe Paul Freake Jaki North

Sun, 18 May 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Nehemiah 2: 1-20 Steve Short Steve Short Terri Ward Avril Howe

Sun, 25 May 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Nehemiah 3: 1 to 4: 23 Steve Short Steve Short Marigold Short

Sun, 01 Jun 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch

Nehemiah 5: 1 - 19 Steve Short Steve Short Fiona Wilkins Avril Howe
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Sun, 08 Jun 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Nehemiah 6: 1-19 Steve Short Steve Short Terri Ward Jaki North

Sun, 15 Jun 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Nehemiah 7: 1 to 8: 18 Avril Howe Steve Short Caroline Freake Marigold Short

Sun, 22 Jun 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Nehemiah 9: 1 to 10:
39

Steve Short Steve Short Elaine Strachan-Hall Avril Howe

Sun, 29 Jun 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Nehemiah 11: 1 - 12:
26

Paul Freake Steve Short Paul Freake Jaki North

Sun, 06 Jul 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Terri Ward Marigold Short

Sun, 13 Jul 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Rachel Harvey Avril Howe

Sun, 20 Jul 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Terri Ward Avril Howe

Sun, 27 Jul 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Caroline Freake Jaki North

Sun, 03 Aug 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Psalm 99: 1-9 Steve Short Steve Short Elaine Strachan-Hall Marigold Short Marigold Short

Sun, 10 Aug 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Revelation 21: 1 - 8 Steve Short Steve Short Terri Ward Avril Howe

Sun, 17 Aug 2025 10:30am Morning John 6: 35 - 51 Steve Short Steve Short Elaine Strachan-Hall Avril Howe
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Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Sun, 24 Aug 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Matthew 6: 19 - 34 Marigold Short Steve Short Rachel Harvey Jaki North

Sun, 31 Aug 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Matthew 18:21–35 Steve Short Steve Short Rachel Harvey Marigold Short

Sun, 07 Sep 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Luke 4: 1 - 13 Steve Short Steve Short Paul Freake Marigold Short Paul Freake

Sun, 14 Sep 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

1 Chronicles 29: 10 -
13

Steve Short Steve Short Fiona Wilkins Jaki North

Sun, 21 Sep 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Mark 1: 1 - 15 Caroline Freake Marigold Short

Sun, 28 Sep 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Mark 1: 16 - 28 Elaine Strachan-Hall Marigold Short

Sun, 05 Oct 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Mark 1: 29 - 45 Rachel Harvey Avril Howe Marigold Short

Sun, 12 Oct 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Mark 2: 1 - 12 Marigold Short Steve Short Jaki North Jaki North

Sun, 19 Oct 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Mark 2: 13 - 22 Steve Short Steve Short Rachel Harvey Marigold Short

Sun, 26 Oct 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch

Mark 2: 23 - 3: 6 Steve Short Steve Short Fiona Wilkins Jaki North
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Sun, 02 Nov 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Mark 3: 7 - 19 Paul Freake Dan McGowan Caroline Freake Jaki North Jaki North

Sun, 09 Nov 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Mark 3: 20 - 35 Steve Short Steve Short Elaine Strachan-Hall Marigold Short

Sun, 16 Nov 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Mark 4: 1 - 20 Marigold Short Steve Short Rachel Harvey Marigold Short

Sun, 23 Nov 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Mark 4: 21 - 34 Steve Short Steve Short Elaine Strachan-Hall Jaki North

Sun, 30 Nov 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Luke 1: 5 - 25 Avril Howe Steve Short Caroline Freake Avril Howe Paul Freake

Sun, 07 Dec 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Luke 1: 26 - 38 Steve Short Steve Short Rachel Harvey Avril Howe

Sun, 14 Dec 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Luke 1: 39 - 56 Steve Short Steve Short Elaine Strachan-Hall Jaki North

Sun, 21 Dec 2025 10:30am Morning
Service BH
Sunshine Centre, Bretch
Hill

Luke 1: 57 - 80 Steve Short Steve Short Rachel Harvey Marigold Short
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